MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an 
address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS
(F) "Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated November 2, 2007 .
The Note states that Borrower owes Lender Two Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred

Dollars
(U.S. $262,500.00
Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than 12/01/2037 .
(G) "Property" means the properly thal Is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the 
Property."
(H) "Loan" means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus Interest, any prepayment charges and late charges